

Order below Exh.16

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff for seeking amendment in the plaint and Exh.5 as per the Order 6 Rule 17 of Code of Civil Procedure.
2. Read the application. Heard ld. Advocate for plaintiff. Perused document on record.
3. Ld. Advocate for plaintiff submitted that this is the suit instituted for perpetual injunction. By way of allowing this application no any harm or loss caused to the defendant. Hence allow the application.
5. Defendants failed to file their say within time, therefore the application proceeded without say of the defendants.
6. Heard the advocate for plaintiff. Considering the nature of amendment it is formal. By allowing this application does not change the nature of the suit. To avoid multiplicity in the proceeding and in the interest of justice application deserve to be allowed. Hence I proceed to pass following order ;

ORDER

1. Application Exh.16 is allowed.
2. Plaintiff is directed to carry out the said amendment within 14 days from the date of this order which is condition precedent.
3. No order as to costs.

Order accordingly.

Date:- 16/02/2019.

Sd/-
(Smt. Pankaj Rajput)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Jr.Dn.,
Peth-Vadgaon.

I affirm that the contents of this P. D.F. file order are same,word to word as per the original order.

Name of the stenographer	:-	Mrs. J.J. Kamat
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. Pankaj Rajput
Date of the decision	:-	16/02/2019
order signed by the P.O. on	:-	16/02/2019
Order up loaded on	:-	16/02/2019